PI500055441

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City.	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)		
(Doc	ument Number)	1		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				





600274320656

06/24/15--01025--010 **87.50



JUL 0 1 2015

T SCHROEDER

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Plan	ntation Marketplace Corp.			
SUBJECT	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)			
Enclosed are an	original and one (1) copy of the art	cicles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
☐ \$70.0 Filing Fo		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQU			
FROM:	Diego J. Sirulnik	e (Printed or typed)		
	2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 301			
		Address	· ·	
	Coral Gables, Florida 33134			
	City,	State & Zip		
	305.443.7211			
	Daytime 1	`elephone number		
	djs@sirulniklaw.com			
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report r	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE II PRINC	Principal street address	Mailii	ng address, if different is:
99 Ponce de Leon Bl			
oral Gables, Florida 3.	3134		
RTICLE III PURPO te purpose for which the	<u>OSE</u> he corporation is organized is:	nd all lawful business.	
			en E
			The state of the s
			100 10
			T 8 4
RTICLE IV SHARI the number of shares of	See Attached Article IV		
e number of shares of	stock is:	<u>s</u>	œ C
e number of shares of	stock is:	<u>s</u>	œ C
e number of shares of	stock is:	Name and Title:	<u> </u>
e number of shares of RTICLE V INITIA Name and Title	Stock is: L. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	Name and Title:	<u> </u>
e number of shares of RTICLE V INITIA Name and Title	stock is: L. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Alex D. Sirulnik, Director 2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd.	Name and Title:	<u> </u>
e number of shares of RTICLE V INITIA Name and Title Address	Alex D. Sirulnik, Director 2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 301	SS Name and Title: Address:	60 CO
e number of shares of RTICLE V INITIA Name and Title Address	Alex D. Sirulnik, Director 2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 301 Coral Gables, Florida 33134	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	60 CO
RETICLE V INITIA Name and Title Address	Alex D. Sirulnik, Director 2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 301 Coral Gables, Florida 33134	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	<u></u>
RETICLE V INITIA Name and Title Address	Alex D. Sirulnik, Director 2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 301 Coral Gables, Florida 33134	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	© CO
Name and Title: Address Address	Alex D. Sirulnik, Director 2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 301 Coral Gables, Florida 33134	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	<u>co</u>
Name and Title: Address Address	Stock is: L. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	<u>co</u>

Name ar	nd Title:	Name and Title:
Addres	s	Address:
	REGISTERED AGENT Torida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Alex D. Sirulnik, Esq.	
Address:	2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 301	
	Coral Gables, Florida 33134	TO A GAPT AND
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	Procession -
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:	có có
Name:	Alex D. Sirulnik, Esq.	
Address:	2199 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 301	-
	Coral Gables, Florida 33134	
Effective date, if (If an effective days after the fine the Mote: If the date	iling.)	not be more than five business days prior or 90 business ole statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
Having been na		ess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Provinced Signature/Desistanced Asset	06/23/2015 Date
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree fe	re true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
-	A	06/23/2015
Requ	nired Signature/Incorporator	Date

Articles of Incorporation of Plantation Marketplace Corp., a Florida corporation

Article IV - Capital Stock; Number of Shares; Voting

The Corporation is authorized to issue Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock One Dollar (\$1.00) par value per share, which shall be designated "Common Shares." Of the Common Shares, Five Thousand (5,000) shall be Class A Non-Voting Shares (the "Class A Shares") and Five Thousand (5,000) shall be Class B Voting Shares (the "Class B Shares"). The rights, preferences, and privileges of the Class A Shares and the Class B Shares shall be identical, except that the Class A Shares shall not be entitled to vote on any matter required to be approved by, or submitted for approval of, shareholders.